
FIRST AMENDMENT TO 

AGREEMENT 

THIS �l�_T AMENDMENT TQ A.GREEMENT (Amendment) made and entered into effect 
the � day of 0Ct1)t,er 2019, between the CITY OF FRESNO, a 
California municipal corporation (City), and SILVEIRA CONSUL TING, INC., (Consultant). 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the City and the Consultant entered into an agreement on October 8, 
2018, (Agreement) to provide professional Labor Compliance Monitoring services for 
Recycled Water Pipeline project SW1 D (Project); and 

WHEREAS, the City and the Consultant desire to extend the Agreement to 
December 31, 2020, to complete Project; and 

WHEREAS, with entry into this Amendment, the Consultant agrees it has no claim, 
demand, or dispute against the City. 

AGREEMENT 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree that the aforesaid Agreement be amended 
as follows: 

1. The recitals to this Amendment are incorporated and made a part of this 
Amendment. 

2. The Agreement is extended to December 31, 2020. 

3. Except as otherwise provided herein, the Agreement entered into by the City 
and the Consultant on October 8, 2018, remains in full force and effect. 

[SIGNATURES FOLLOW ON THE NEXT PAGE.] 

1 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment at Fresno, 
California, the day and year first above written. 

CITY OF FRESNO, 
A municipal corporation 

By:��Z/ 
Michael Carb;fae � 
Department of Public Utilities 

ATTEST: 
YVONNE SPENCE, CRM MMC 
City crrk

A 

e: \ /Clff}te Si /VtlRi 

Title: _Fl_1lJ7_._-Ci_f fJ)___._f-___ _ 

N 

(If corporation or LLC., Board Chair, 
Pre . :Vi e Pres.) 

Title: , \{}Cf�� 
(If corporatio� .. CFO., Treasurer, 
Secretary or Assistant Secretary) 

By: vJ.11t.viao C£nr� 
Date -�11Jty/r7 

Deputy 
l,..f/,,. GO M � It r,Ji,. J-

Addresses: 
CITY: 
City of Fresno 
Attention: Patricia Diep 
Supervising Engineering Technician 
2101 G. Street, Bldg. A 
Fresno, CA 93706 
Telephone No: (559) 621-1609 
FAX: (559) 498-4126 

2 

CONSUL TANT: 
Silveira Consulting, Inc., 
Attention: Jamie Silveira 
President 
908 C Street, Suite F 
Galt, CA 95632 
Telephone No. (209) 744-2872 
FAX: (209) 912-7521 


